
'\ill ..~ FILED ~ 
at J.l1.Y:-o'clock__....D:""'----'M 

JUL 25 2019 
LEE H. CHAMBERS.

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE C~COUNTY,Te.\<.A". 
' -.- 1\-1B . ,." 

ASSERT AND PROTECT YOUR RIGHTS AS A MEMBER OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES. 
IF YOU ARE OR YOUR SPOUSE IS SERVING ON ACTIVE MILITARY DUTY, INCLUDING ACTIVE MILITARY 
DUTY AS A MEMBER OF THE TEXAS NATIONAL GUARD OR THE NATIONAL GUARD OF ANOTHER STATE 
OR AS A MEMBER OF A RESERVE COMPONENT OF THE ARMED FORCES OF THE UNITED STATES, 
PLEASE SEND WRJTTEN NOTICE OF THE ACTIVE DUTY MILITARY SERVICE TO THE SENDER OF THIS 
NOTICE IMMEDIATELY. 

L Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described as follows: SEE EXHIBIT "An 

2. lnstrume/lt to be Foreclosed. The instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust dated 08/2512006 and recorded in 
Document 2006012510 real propetty records of Liberty County, Texas. 

3. Date. Time, a/ld Place o/Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the following date, time, and plnce: 
Date; 09/03/2019 
Time: 10:00 AM 
Place: Liberty County, Texas, at the following location: SOUTH SIDE OF THE COURTHOUSE-I 923 SAM HOUSTON-AS 

THE FRONT STEPS OF THE COURTHOUSE OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSIONER' S 

OFFICE or as designated by lhe County Commissioners Court. 


4. Terms ofSale. The sale will be conducted as II public auction to the highest bidder for cash. Pursuant to the deed of trust, 
the mortgagee has the right to direct lhe Trustee to sell the property in one or more parcels andior In sell all or only part of the 
property. Pursuant to section 51.009 of lhe Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in AS IS, WHERE IS condition, 
wilhoutany express or impliedwatTanties. except as to the warranties oftide, ifany, provided for under the deed oftrusL 

S. Ohligalio/ls Secured. The Deed ofTrust executed by JACKY WAYNE GILBERT AN"D JEANNE GILBERT, provides thai it 
secures lhe payment of the indebtedness in the original principal amount of $95,999.71, and obligations therein described 
including but not limited to (3) the promissory note; and (b) all renewals and extensions of tile note. REO Trust 20 I 7-RPLI is 
the current mortgagee of lhe note and deed of UllSt and RUSHMORE LOAN MANAGEMENT SERVICES. 1.LC is mortgage 
servicer. A servicing agreement bet\veell the mortgagee. whose address is REO Trust 2017·RPLI c/o RUSHMORE LOAN 
MANAGEMENT SERVICES, LLC, 15480 Laguna Cyn Road, Suite 100, IRVINE, CA 926J8 and lhe mortgage servicer and 
Texas Property Code § 51.0025 authorizes the mortgage servicer to collect the debt. 

Ii. Orller to Foreclose. REO Trust 2017-RPLl obtained a Order from lhe 253rd District Court of Liberty County on 071'09/2019 
under Cause No. CVt914659. The mortgagee has requested a Substitute Trustee conduct this sale pursuant to tile Court's 
Order. 

7. Substitute Ttustee(s) Appointed to CO/lducl Sale. In accordance with Texas Property Code Sec. 51.0076, the undersigned 
attorney for lhe mortgage servicer has named and appointed, and by these presents does name and appoint TOMMY 
JACKSON, RON HARMON, TIFFANY BEGGS, MARGIE ALLEN OR KYLE BARCLAY, Substitute Trustee to act under 
and by virtue of said Deed of Tl1Jst. 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE 
PRO~RTV DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED TN THIS NOTICE OF 
SA :. "mE PERSON SIGNING THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF 
TH MbRTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

ntt & Mann. P.C. 

ttorney at Law 


L Keller Mackie, Anorney at Law 

~i Liane Long, Attorney at Law 

Chelsea Schneider, Attorney at Law 
Ester Gollzales, Attomey at Law 
Pnrkway Officc c.:nter, Suite 900 
14160 North Dallas Parkv,ay 
Dalias, TX 75254 

Certificate of Posting 
d is cfo AVT Title Services, LLC, 1101 Ridge Rd., Suite 222, Rockwall. 

~h""""~~--+-T-I med this "\lotice of Foreclosure Sale at th" ollicc ofthe 
ed y e 'berty County CommissionerS Court. 

18~OOO1·31~ 111 9295 PLUMQROVE RD, CLEVttAND, -,~~I" 11/1111/1111111111111111111 
4700456 

I 

I 

I 


I 


I 

f 
~. 

http:95,999.71


--,-. 
8/21/2008 ~2122 PM PAGE '1008 Fax SS"lIr 

ElUUBIT A 

BB:U.a JILL THAT CDIlRTADI '1'RAC'1' OR P70RCEL OP' ~ ClOm'ADilINa :1..24>74 ACRES OF 
LIIBp SI'1'Ulll.TBD IN 'nIB AllIN BOLDO'O'BlI:l!J lolCIaOlI, ABSTRACI'l' JIO. 208, LIBlmT'l 
CXIDS"l'lt', TBXMI, AJIl) BBIIIIJ 00'1' J\RD PllltT OP A CBIlTADI 11.0 AIJIUE TIUIC'l', lIS 
DBBCIUBIm IN A = PJlCK O. II. 8~. l!l'l' me; TO ALLB!1 GRA!!lIM ~ 
IN 'vDI.tlKa 383, PAGlI: 7 .. OF THIS 01l'Y.tc:tAI. POBlorC DoollDS OF LXBml'l'l!" oomn"L. 
TBX10S (0. P.R.L.C!.), AIiD !Il!DIG ct1l' 011 ./I. CERTADI 3 ACR:I TRAClT AS DBSCItDmD 
Il'i A D2Im FROM AI.I.Klf ~ J\RD WIFl!I .1IMMl:lI ~ CIRAHJU( TO lORY UJD 
QI1.Bltlrr llBOORIlIlD IN VOLtlMB 822. _ SOD. 8AXD 1.2674 ACRlil TRAm' BlInn 
NOlU! PlUtTXCllLIIlU.Y DBBCRxmm IIY MIi:TIllS AI!Itl BODRDS All FOLLOWS TO WIT, 

TO rDlD TII2 PLrICII or BIICUI!II!IXJIQ. ClClMMIIBCB: 1a A aro8S-'1'X!l PI:RCIII ootnam Ii'OST 
~ D!I' TBII: BUT JIlUIQUf OF 'l"RS PLOM GROVlD 1tOlU). (~-OLEVBLIIHD 
ROlID). A PAVBD COU1'I'l'Y RCIJII). FOR THIll III'Oa"I:SDIBBT =_ OF T11IIi .IUIOVE 
D1118b1lXBBD 5 _ TRAClT AI!Itl 8AMIiI BIilXlIG TB& 1901t'1'JDO!BT 00_ OJ' THE C1&LLISD 
I&EI!IQB A. C3lU\B1IM C!AloLBl) !I ACR8 TRACT AS Dl£SCRXliEI> Dr VOLOMll 823. PAGB 503. 
L,C.D.ll" 

TIlIIiIIaI: 80C"l'11 a DlICml!EII 01 NDItlTI!l8 !II UCXINIlS EMIT, A DlBTAHCII: r,F 1'1.111 
JI'BI!bo 1IIl'l'H TBZ ~ _Dr OJ! Tmt l'LtlM GJIOVE R010D TO A 3/1 II!IC!if IROII' :ftml 

1IB'l' _ TBII lIOIl'l'HllB8T ClOR1OI:R OF THIS TRAClT J\RD li'OR 'l'iIB PLAC!!!I 01iI 

8IlGl:BBllIG, 


THBIICII SCXI'1'H I" IlEGIU!lBB '" MXBt7l'll:8 2" SZOCIIIDS $MT. A DISTAllCB 011 188.'" 

FUr '1"0 A 3/1 XlfOB tROll' ROO SZT FOR TBZ UPPD BOR'l'lIEAlI'X' colU'lli:R 01' TIIlIl 

'l'lUICTI 


TIIIiIRCII I\O[71'B. 0 D!lGRl!llI!lI "7 MnroTIl8 12 SIICOIIIDS _aT, A DISTlINcK OF 32. 2" 

i'BIil'l' '1"0 ]I. 3/1 UICII lROIf ROD SBT POll _ Ex. COHI!IKR OF 'l'liIXS TRACT lIBD 8JIMJG 

SSIIIIJ Dr TBB SOI:I'rH LI!IK 01' THIll l5BlfOlI mu.Dl>M au.LlI:D 2 ACRE T!lAC'l'; 


'l.'EIIblCB KOIl'l'H 89 DZCl!DI'J 27 MIIItJ'l'ZS 33 IilBCOMlB ~T, AT A DIB'J:)IXCB OF 
71.88 :n:sT PASS A CHADl loXI!llt PBl'lClE OORllllll OORTmt/Xl9Q WXTI![ 'l:HE :mnros 

GRAB1IX 90U'1'B LZIIDI FOR A 'l'CITAlo DISTANCII OP' ,"DO .13 l."BE'l' 'I'O A CiULDf LIB]( 

J'ERCi: QOIIIII!IIR »08'1' lrOOII'D POll THII BOll'l'HBABT CORIIII£Il OP TRIS T.RlooC'l' lIBD ........ 

amUIG m Tmt 1IIt8'" Lxn or TBB PBSBS1iOCID 15 ACRB '1'ltAC1' .AS DIISCIUBBJ) m 

VOLUME 2G7, »AaS 310, 1o.C!.D.~., 


TID!II!IC!I!! BCIO'1'X 0 mQllEZs 35 XnlOTKS 158 SBCX1IItJS l!lA8T. A DIST2II.'IOZ OP :1.24.0'; 
I'Z$T wrrH TBII _ST Lnm: 0'8' '1'SB PRlfSSWOOD 'l'RAC'Z' lUlD '1'SB BAST LIS OF TBE Ii 
ACUl Ii'ARlSRT 'l'IlAC!r TO A am.nr Ltft ~ o:mBI!R PCBT :rotIIID PO!t '1'SB 
S~T COJmIm OF 'l'BXS TRAar1 

'l'HJbrCll soonr 88 IllilQRDS 3' Mnm'I'lrS 63 SBC!OlIDB -sT, A DXST2I1'«lI!l OF :a01.:I.-Io 
P'Iii:$T '1'0 l\. C!IICJIIS-"'III! !'I!lNCR P06'l' l!'OtJ1'm POR _ Jl.NQL2 POINT I1I' THIi: SOOTH Lm:&: 
asr mrs TRACTI 

THlSl'ICIl 8C!JTB 88 DZGIlDS 3-10 MIl!IO'I:II!II 2G SE:COII'DS Wli:8T, A DXS'I'AlICR OJ! 1S(;. 3~ 
1"DT '1"0 A 3/B DICK IRC!!r ~ POIlRD Dr TBB lIAST MAIlOXII OF 'l'BB PLtllI <mOVE 
BOioI), (~-~ IIIQIU)) _ '1'U 8OI1l'B'IIlIS'1' 00I0IBll OF 'l:Bl:B mAC'l' 111m 
'1'IIiI 1IDllTIIWII:S'I' CCRBl!IR Oi' A c:lI!IIl'rAXlf l. ACRB '%'IlAC'l' IIZPII!JiIRBD '1'0 AJ!I A 1 AClUIl 
BllClll1TXC1I'TRAC'Z' m vox.'DIGI: 822. PIoGB 1100, L.C.D.R.; 

'l'JI:iIlrom ROJl'l'H 0 DI!a1IlI:B8 :J1 !(rm:n'lilS 14 SBCClftDB EAST. AT A nXBTJllNcm OJ! 
129.73 FEB'!: PAlla A :1./2 mOBlltClIJ PIPS JI'OtJRD 82 II'IIST LII!l'T OF loXIm I!'OR 'rBl!I 
BCJO'rKlQIBT COlIIIIlI:1l OJ!' TBB IUIII17B GRAJa',M 2 AC!IUil '1'BACl'. III ALL A DISTAHCIi: Ol" 

15•• 26 lI'II:Itt '1'0 'l'BJe Pl>ACR OF BBOIlIRDIG CXlRl'l\UIDIQ 88.20G IIQtIN!E FBB'l' OR 
1.261" AC!RBS. 

r 

I 

IAUG 3 1 2005 

.cx1.J,.;.~ 
COUNTY CLERK 
LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS 

18-000067·316-1 1/9295 PLUMGROVE RD, CLEVELAND, TX 77327 

http:L,C.D.ll


M 

JUL 22 2019 
NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE'S SALE 

28th , on the day of March, 2019, James and Emmy Hall (the 
"Gra"tors") , executed a Deed of Trust conveying to Mohammad Amin Behzadpour, 
Trus!ee, the Preperty hereinafter described, to secure AB Land Company in payment of 
the indebtedness therein described, said Deed of Trust was duly recorded in the Official 
Public Records of Real Property of Fort Bend County, Texas; and 

WHEREAS, said indebtedness and lien have been assigned to Freya 
Investments, LLC and Geo. P. Willis III has been appointed Substitute Trustee. 

WHEREAS, default has occurred in the payment of said indebtedness, and the 
same is now wholly due, and the owner and holder of said debt has requested the 
undersigned to sell the property to satisfy said indebtedness; 

NOW, THEREFORE, NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Tuesday, the 
3rd day of September, 2019, at 10:00 AM. and 1 :00 P.M., I will sell the Property to the 
highest bidder for cash, at the South Side of the Liberty County Courthouse, 1923 Sam 
Houston St., Liberty, Texas 77575 during suitable weather and on the covered area on 
the West Side during inclement weather, where the Commissioners Court has 
designated such sales to take place. 

Said Property is described as follows: 

1. 	 LOTS 9, 10, 11 AND 12 OF SECTION 17, IN THE Big Thicket Lake Estate 
Subdivision as recorded in Volume 8, Page 84 of the Plat records of Liberty 
County, Texas and being the same property described in a Deed Recorded in 
Volumes 1178,825 & 639 and pages 677,863 & 360 of the official Public 
Records of Liberty County, Texas. 

2. 	 ALL INTEREST OF GRANTOR IN AND TO THE IMPROVEMENTS NOW OR 
HEREAFTER ERECTED ON THE PROPERTY AS MORE SPECIFICALLY 
SET FORTH IN THE ABOVE REFERENCED DEED OF TRUST. 

Witness my hand this the 18th day of July, 201 

BY: 


. 

----~-=~~~~~~~-----
Geo. P. Wil 

Address of Trustee: 
P.O. Box 271 

EI Campo, TX 77437 

THE STATE OF TEXAS § 

COUNTY OF WHARTON § 


THIS INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me on the 18th day of JuIY,A.D. 2019 by 

Geo. P. Willis III. 	 ~~J~R-< 

AUCEATCHETEE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS 
My Nof8IY IDII 2204037 
ExphI May12, 2023 



, 

00000008455503 

M 

JUL 25 2019 


142 COUNTY RD 322 

CLEVELAND, TX 77327 

NOTICE OF [SUBSTITUTE] TRUSTEE'S SALE 

Assert and protect yonr rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you are or your spouse is 
serving on active military duty, inclnding active military duty as a member of tbe Texas National Guard or tbe 
National Guard of anotber state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed forces of tbe United States. 
please send written notice oftbe active duty military service to the sender ofthis notice immediately. 

t. 	 Date, Time, and Place of Sale. 

Date: September 03, 2019 
Time: The sale will begin at 10:00 AM or not later than three hours after that time. 
Place: 	 THE SOUTH SIDE DOOR OF THE LIBERTY COUNTY COURTHOUSE OR AS DESIGNATED BY THE 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS or as designated by the county commissioners. 

2. 	 Terms of Sale. Cash. 

3. Instrument to be Foreclosed. The Instrument to be foreclosed is the Deed of Trust or Contract Lien dated May 25, 
2007 and recorded in Document CLERK'S FILE NO. 2007007832 real property records of LIBERTY County, Texas, with 
MARIA HUERTA AND FRANCISCO ESPINOZA, grantor(s) and CITIFINANCIAL, INC., mortgagee. 

4. Obligations Secured. Deed of Trust or Contract Lien executed by MARIA HUERTA AND FRANCISCO ESPINOZA, 
securing the payment of the indebtednesses in the original principal amount of $51,866.23, and obligations therein described 
including but not limited to the promissory note and all modifications, renewals and extensions of the promissory note. 
GREENWICH REVOLVING TRUST BY WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, NOT IN ITS INDIVIDUAL 
CAPACITY, BUT SOLELY AS OWNER TRUSTEE is the current mortgagee of the note and Deed of Trust or Contract 
Lien. 

5. 	 Property to Be Sold. The property to be sold is described in the attached Exhibit A. 

6. 	 Mortgage Servicer Information. The Mortgage Servicer is authorized to represent the Mortgagee by virtue of a Iservicing 	 agreement with the Mortgagee. Pursuant to the Servicing Agreement and Texas Property Code § 51.0025, the IMortgage Servicer is authorized to collect the debt and to administer any resulting foreclosure of the lien securing the 
Property referenced above. FAY SERVICING LLC, as Mortgage Servicer, is representing the current mortgagee, whose I 
address is: I 

t 
~ 

c/o FAY SERVICING LLC 
425 S. FINANCIAL PLACE 
SUITE 2000 
CHICAGO,IL 60605 I 

f 

! 

t 


! 
I 


11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 
NTSS00000008455503 	 Page J of3FCTX_NT8S.rpt (03/28/2019)-8 Ver-Ol 

http:51,866.23


.142 COUNTY RD 322 00000008455503 
CLEVELAND, TX 77327 

THIS INSTRUMENT APPOINTS THE SUBSTITUTE TRUSTEE(S) IDENTIFIED TO SELL THE PROPERTY 
DESCRIBED IN THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT IDENTIFIED IN THIS NOTICE OF SALE THE PERSON SIGNING 
THIS NOTICE IS THE ATTORNEY OR AUTHORIZED AGENT OF THE MORTGAGEE OR MORTGAGE SERVICER. 

The undersigned as attorney for the mortgagee or mortgage servicer does herby remove the original trustee and all successor 
substitute trustees and appoints in their steed MARGIE ALLEN, KYLE BARCLAY, GILBERT ARSIAGA, OR CRYSTAL 
ARSIAGA whose address is c/o BARRETT DAFFIN FRAPPIER TURNER & ENGEL, LLP, 4004 Belt Line Road, Suite 

. 100, Addison, Texas 75001-4320 as Substitute Trustee, who shall hereafter exercise all powers and duties set aside to the 

said original trustee under the said Deed of Trust; and, further does hereby request, authorize, and instruct said Substitute 

Trustee to conduct and direct the execution of remedies set aside to the beneficiary therein. 

Shawnika Harris 

My nrun, i, Cv c,_ut, ~f::tin: ruIill,,, ;, c/o 4004 Bolt Lin, ROM, Sui" 100,y 
Addison, Texas--='-'--7f"..""loL\I--'----.:----\.--'---"-L---'L--=--=-~j-"'----'o'--f-p-e-rj-ury that on :J.-~.~)q I filed at the office 

of the LIBERTY County Clerk and caused to be posted at the LIBERTY County courthouse this notice of sale . 

....., - ZC---lC1
Date:_____~1____'~0=--____''_______\~---------

Page 2 of3FCTX_NTSS.rpt (03/28/201 9)-S VeT-OJ 



~ 142 COUNTY RD 322 00000008455503 
CLEVELAND, TX 77327 

00000008455503 LIDEitTY 

TRACT NO. 8 OUT OF A PARTITION OF 20 ACRES IN THE NORTH ONE-HALF OF THE CLAYTON HARPER LEAGUE, A-209, 
LIDERTY COUNTY, TEXAS, THE SAID 20 ACRES BEING A PART OF THE lP POPHAM ESTATE, BEGINNING AT A y," IRON 
ROD STAKE FOUND AND A I" GALVANIZED IRON PIPE STAKE SET IN THE\ WEST RIGHT OF WAY OF FM 1010 
HIGHWAY FOR THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SAID 20 ACRES, THENCE" SOUTH 88 DEGREES 55 MINUTES 16 
SECONDS WEST, 700.00 FEET TO A %" GALVANIZED IRON PIPE STAKE SET IN THE NORTH LINE OF THE SAID 20 ACRES 
FOR THE NORTHEAST AND BEGINNING CORNER OF THE TRACT OF LAND HEREIN DESCRIBED; THENCE SOUTH 88 
DEGREES 55 MINUTES 16 SECONDS WEST, 100 FEET TO A %': GALVANIZED IRON PIPE STAKE SET IN THE NORTH LINE 
OF THE SAID 20 ACRES FOR THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF THIS TRACT; THENCE SOUTH 01 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 47 
SECONDS EAST. 163.65 FEET TO A POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF A 60 FOOT WIDE GRADED ROAD FOR THE 
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THIS TRACT, SET A %" GALVANIZED IRON PIPE STAKE NORTH 01 DEGREES 07MINUTES 48 
SECONDS WEST, 30.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 88 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 43 MINUTES 39 SECONDS EAST, 100.00 FEET TO 
A· POINT IN THE CENTERLINE OF SAID ROAD FOR THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THIS TRACT, SET A %" GALVANIZED 
IRON PIPE STAKE NORTH 01 DEGREES 07 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST, 30.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 07 
MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST, 162.28 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING AND CONTAINING, .3731 ACRES OF LAND. 

Page3 onFCTX_NTSS.rpt(0312812019)-S Ver-Ol 


